
General $924,817

Capital Outlay $563,779

Pension $88,037

Special Education $499,562

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.568

Owner Occupied $4.075

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.727

Special Education $0.600

Bond Redemption $0.311

Pension Fund $0.300

Capital Outlay $1.200

2015 Payable 2016 Levy 
per Thousand

$349,693

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$349,693Total State Aid

State Aid

2015 Payable 2016
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $367,295,810

Owner Occupied $31,923,432

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $25,599,786

Total $424,819,028

December 2015 Federal Child Count

17.7

23.8%

20.0

$41,015Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 153.032

9-12 57.936

157.704

61.201

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 219.903 227.905

Student Data

Fall 2015 PK-12 Enrollment 227

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 36

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 12.8%

% Eligible for Free/Red. Lunch** 46.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

12

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 425

Fall 2015 K-12 Fall Enrollment 218

Educational Funds $8,886

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 4.00

Fall 2015 State Aid Fall Enrollment 218.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.5

21.3

20.6

21.5

21.5

29

2015-2016 Profile of Langford Area School District 45-5

Home County: Marshall

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 8.935 9.000

206 Chestnut St, Langford, SD  57454

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Accountability Data*

Reading % Proficient/Advanced

Math % Proficient/Advanced

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate
Impact Aid $0

100

100 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

47.9

42.86 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the 
minumum size for reporting purposes.



Bond Redemption $108,763

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $986,405

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$242,606

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $78,283

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $1,536,924 $258,810

Local $1,030,247

County $17,794

State $383,296

Federal $79,487

Total $1,510,824

$482,539

$56

$0

$10,713

$238,030

$28

$0

$318

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$493,308 $238,376 $66,248

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$66,234

$14

$0

$0

$0

$0

$40,721

$0

$0

$19,628

$155,105

$121,593

$0

$870

$0

$76,939

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,449

$5,273

$10,931

$0

$0

$293

$6,517

$1,923

$1,979

$0

$0

$0

$1,737

$111,312

$0

$0

$284,055 $57,146

$53,244

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$55,629 $853 $0 $2,472

$0 $0 $0 $0

$120,281 $141,700 $0 $1,504

Salary Property Other

$910,748

$0

$0

$20,494

$120,383

$41,200

$0

$57,855

$61,428

$51,255

$0

$0

$0

$41,038

$257,408

$0

$0

$3,586

$41,979

$5,828

$0

$14,394

$9,518

$10,444

$0

$0

$0

$4,977

$61,096

$0

$0

$0

$3,175

$7,088

$0

$105,342

$26,995

$27,562

$0

$0

$0

$20,450

$59,234

$0

$0

$339

$1,346

$332

$0

$37,497

$25,576

$69,852

$0

$0

$0

$7,984

$32,143

$0

$0

$1,549

$0

$853

$0

$27,304

$76,939

$0

$0

$0

$0

$11,205

$2,349

$0

$0

$95

$5,671

$3,654

$0

$21,093

$0

$102

$0

$0

$108,763

$4,815

$1,304,401 $348,134 $146,542$149,993$251,708 $202,160

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Langford Area School District 45-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$158,302 $157,236


