2015-2016 Profile of Langford Area School District 45-5

206 Chestnut St, Langford, SD 57454

Home County: Marshall Area in Square Miles: 425

Student Data

Fall 2015 PK-12 Enrollment	227
Fall 2015 K-12 Fall Enrollment	218
Fall 2015 State Aid Fall Enrollment	218.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	36
Home School ADM	4.00
December 2015 Federal Child Count	29
% Special Needs Students*	12.8%
% Eligible for Free/Red. Lunch**	46.3%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.4
Number of Graduates	12

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	8.935	9.000
KG-8	153.032	157.704
9-12	57.936	61.201
Total	219.903	227.905

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,886

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,015
Avg Years of Experience	17.7
% with Advanced Degrees	23.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

State Aid

Reading % Proficient/Advanced	47.9 %
Math % Proficient/Advanced	42.86 %

Accountability Data*

Math % Proficient/Advanced 42.86 % 4-year Cohort Graduation Rate 100 % High School Completion Rate 100 %

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.6
Math	21.3
Reading	21.5
Science	21.5
Composite Score	21.5
Number Tested	10

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

Extraordinary Cost Fund* Total State Aid	\$349,693
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$349,693

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$924,817
Capital Outlay	\$563,779
Special Education	\$499,562
Pension	\$88,037
Impact Aid	\$0

2015 Payable 2016 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$424,819,028
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$25,599,786
Owner Occupied	\$31,923,432
Agricultural	\$367,295,810

2015 Payable 2016 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.568
Owner Occupied	\$4.075
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.727
Special Education	\$0.600
Capital Outlay	\$1.200
Bond Redemption	\$0.311
Pension Fund	\$0.300

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Rever
Local	\$1,030,247	\$482,539	\$238,030	\$66,234	Impact Aid	
County	\$17,794	\$56	\$28	\$14	Bond Redemption	\$111,3
State	\$383,296	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	9
Federal	\$79,487	\$10,713	\$318	\$0	Food Service	\$158,30
Total	\$1.510.824	\$493,308	\$238.376	\$66.248	Other Enterprise	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		
K-12 Instruction	\$986,405	\$53,244	\$242,606	\$40,721		
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$19,628	\$870	\$5,273	\$293		
Administration Services	\$155,105	\$0	\$10,931	\$6,517		
Fiscal Services	\$55,629	\$853	\$0	\$2,472		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$120,281	\$141,700	\$0	\$1,504		
Transportation Services	\$121,593	\$76,939	\$0	\$1,923		
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,979		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$78,283	\$10,449	\$0	\$1,737		
Total Expenditures	\$1,536,924	\$284,055	\$258,810	\$57,146		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

'	G 1	D 6"4	D 1 10 '	G 1	D 4	Od
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$910,748	\$257,408	\$61,096	\$59,234	\$32,143	\$2,349
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$20,494	\$3,586	\$0	\$339	\$1,549	\$95
Administration Services	\$120,383	\$41,979	\$3,175	\$1,346	\$0	\$5,671
Fiscal Services	\$41,200	\$5,828	\$7,088	\$332	\$853	\$3,654
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$57,855	\$14,394	\$105,342	\$37,497	\$27,304	\$21,093
Transportation Services	\$61,428	\$9,518	\$26,995	\$25,576	\$76,939	\$0
Other Support Services	\$51,255	\$10,444	\$27,562	\$69,852	\$0	\$102
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$108,763
Co-Curricular	\$41,038	\$4,977	\$20,450	\$7,984	\$11,205	\$4,815
Total Expenditures	\$1,304,401	\$348,134	\$251,708	\$202,160	\$149,993	\$146,542

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.